KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

Form CP-111 July 2017 Form must be Typed Form must be signed All blanks must be complete

1369447

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

OPERATOR: License#				_ API No. 15-	API No. 15					
Name:				_ Spot Descr	Spot Description:					
Address 1:				_	Sec.	Twp S. R.	E	W		
Address 2:						feet from N /				
City: Zip: + Contact Person: Phone:					feet from E /W Line of Section					
					GPS Location: Lat:					
Contact Person Email:						Well #				
Field Contact Person:										
Field Contact Person Phone	e:()					ENHR Permit	#:			
	Field Contact Person Phone: ()				Gas Storage Permit #: Spud Date: Date Shut-In:					
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In:				
	Conductor	Surfa	се	Production	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing			
Size										
Setting Depth										
Amount of Cement										
Top of Cement										
Bottom of Cement										
Casing Fluid Level from Su	face:		_ How Determin	ed?		Da	te:			
Casing Squeeze(s):	to w	/	sacks of cement,	to	w /	sacks of cement. Da	te:			
Do you have a valid Oil & G	as Lease? 🗌 Yes	No								
Depth and Type: Junk	in Hole at	Tools in Ho	e at	Casing Leaks:	Yes No De	epth of casing leak(s):				
								cement		
						ort Collar: w /		Jointoint		
	Size: Inch Set at: Feet									
Total Depth:	Plug Back Depth: Plug Back Method:									
·										
Geological Date:			me Formation Top Formation Base			Completion Information				
	Formatio	n Top Formatio	on Base		Comple	tion Information				
Geological Date:				erforation Interval		tion Information _ Feet or Open Hole Interval _	to	_Feet		

Submitted Electronically

<i>Do NOT Write in This</i> Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	Results:	Date Plugged:	Date Repaired:	Date Put Back in Service:
Review Completed by:		Comments:			
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:				

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.682.7933
	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
	KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.902.6450
	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.261.6250

KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICES

Date: <u>10/02/14</u>	District: <u>01</u>		Case #:		
	New Situ	ation	Lease Inspection		
	Response	to Request	Complaint		
	Follow-U	р	Field Report		
Operator License No: <u>32446</u>	API Well Numl	ber: <u>15-055-20844</u>	-00-00		
Op Name: Merit Energy Co			Twp_23S_Rng_34E /		
Address 1: 13727 Noel Rd, Ste 500			Feet from N/VS Line of Section		
Address 2:			Feet fromE / W Line of Section		
City: Dallas			01.03286 Date: <u>10/2/14</u>		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip Code: <u>75240</u> –	Lease Name: <u>E</u>	Baker	Well #: <u>4-15</u>		
Operator Phone #: <u>(972) 628-1569</u>	County: <u>Finn</u>	ey			
Reason for Investigation:	1.04005-0000-0000000000000000000000000000				
Pressure test the casing again after setting a 2nd C	IBP. Operator	plans to file for a 3	year extension to the 10 year rule.		
Problem:					
With CIBP set @ 4000', the csg test failed on	8/14/14				
	0/1-1/1-1.				
Persons Contacted:					
None					
Findings:					
8 5/8 @ 1829', 5 1/2 @ 4827 w/ 225 sx. DV to					
9-18-14 Operator knocked out CIBP @ 400	0' and set an	other CIBP @ 38	00' per Michael Meiers w/ KCC.		
10-2-14 K&L Tank Svc loaded csg w/ water	and pressur	e tested the csg t	o 345# for 1 hour.		
Holding					
, ioung					
Action/Recommendations: Follow	Up Required	Yes No 🖸	Date:		
Casing pressure test is satisfactory					
	\sim				
CAterica	, PBP	ms 10/7/1	чм		
Verification Sources:			Photos Taken:		
	A Program				
	ourthouse	By: <u>Ken Jehlik</u>			
Other:		PIRT 2			

Retain 1 Copy District Office Send 1 Copy to Conservation Division

Form: 02/22/2008

.....



Phone: 620-682-7933 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Pat Apple, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

October 10, 2017

Katherine McClurkan Merit Energy Company, LLC 13727 Noel Road, Suite 120 Dallas, TX 75240

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-055-20844-00-00 Baker 4-15 SE/4 Sec.15-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

Dear Katherine McClurkan:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) for the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

Shut-in Over 10 years

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-111, the well must be plugged or returned to service by November 07, 2017.

If you wish to instead file an application for an exception to the 10-year limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111, demonstrating why it is necessary to TA the well for more than 10 years, then you must file the application for an exception by November 07, 2017.

This deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you in any Commission Order.

You may contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Michael Maier KCC DISTRICT 1